

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2982/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2012 in CRLA No.256/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ARUN KUMAR KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARACHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jayant Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand may produce the
Trial Court record pertaining to the impugned judgment.

List the case on 17.04.2014.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Assistant Registrar