

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2982/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/12/2012 in CRLA No. 256/2006 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

ARUN KUMAR KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARACHAL

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, A.O.R. (NP)
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, A.O.R. (NP)
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are fully convinced that the order impugned herein does not call for our interference. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER